
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Sunday, 02 May 2021

P 4/5 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CUMBRIA BELLE Last start placegetter NOW, 18/04/2021, R5, P 3P 2P 2P 4/1/2S. Fitch 521207 11/3324

 2 SPRING CHILLI Last start placegetter NOW, 25/04/2021, R5, P 3P 2P 4P 4/1/1M. Burton 498565 6/5174

 3 ROCKET MAN Weighted points score NOW, 06/03/2021, R6, P 6P 1P 6P 4/1/1K. Midson 490566 14/9225

 4 CARTWHEEL Weighted points score NOW, 25/04/2021, R5, P 6P 6P 3P 4/1/1C. O'Brien 532377 6/5198

 5 TOURELLO 2 Weighted points score NOW, 25/04/2021, R8, P 6P 3P 6P 4/1/1K. Midson 498734 9/2105

 6 KURO WARRIOR Last start placegetter BUL, 27/04/2021, R10, P 3P 2P 7P 5/1P. Daly 529671 4/3177

 7 GOLD PACER Last start placegetter NOW, 25/04/2021, R10, P 2P 5P 1P 5/3G. Bayo 526854 2/1159

 8 BOOMERANG BINDI Last start placegetter NOW, 25/04/2021, R11, P 2P 3P 4P 5/2G. Bayo 527502 3/2150

 9 STILTON FRECKLE Last start placegetter NOW, 25/04/2021, R10, P 3P 7P 3P 5/3P. Goodsell 520247 2/1129

 10 JUMPING BEAN 1 Last start placegetter NOW, 25/04/2021, R3, P 3P 7P 7P 5/4R. Hatton 537472 1/0105

 11 FLAUNT IT OLLIE Unrequired at last meeting NOW, 25/04/2021, R11, P 7P 7P 6P 5/3P. Reid 508487 2/196

 12 WICKED SHOW Unrequired at last meeting NOW, 25/04/2021, R10, P 4P 5P 4P 5/4R. Morley 526841 2/093

 13 TOTAL FICTION Dropping in grade NOW, 18/04/2021, R9, P 6M 6P 6M 5/1K. Midson 490610 11/990

 14 FREEDOM POWER Weighted points score DAP, 22/04/2021, R11, P 4P 1P 1P 5/3G. Edwards 533181 2/1179

 15 SLIPPERY MOUSE Weighted points score LIS, 13/04/2021, R7, P 8P 3P 3P 5/4F. Goodwin 531133 1/0150

 16 DANA DAISEY Weighted points score WAG, 23/04/2021, R11, P 8P 7P 2P 5/1P. Reid 530546 4/3147

 17 WICKED BELLA Weighted points score NOW, 25/04/2021, R10, P 6P 5P 4P 5/3C. Bell 526173 3/1147

 18 TAMIKA Weighted points score NOW, 25/04/2021, R10, P 7P 6P 6P 5/3S. Clissold 533356 2/1144

 19 RHINO JOE Weighted points score NOW, 25/04/2021, R9, M 3M 5M 8P 5/2P. Reid 490890 4/2138

 20 BE KIND REWIND Weighted points score NOW, 25/04/2021, R3, P 7P 7P 2P 5/4C. Bell 527287 1/0136

 21 MISS SEDAKA Weighted points score DAP, 11/02/2021, R3, P 6P 1P 2P 5/4F. Goodwin 526903 1/0125

 22 FLASH CORTIS Weighted points score WPK, 26/12/2020, R1, C 7C 4C 2P 5/4C. O'Brien 528043 1/0125

 23 BUCKET GIRL Weighted points score BUL, 27/04/2021, R8, P 7P 3P 4Y 5/4E. Kitchen 529636 1/0119

 24 HONEY MONEY Weighted points score NOW, 25/04/2021, R11, P 7P 6P 5P 5/2M. Burton 522069 3/2108

 25 CUMBRIA LASS Weighted points score GBN, 19/03/2021, R10, P 8P 3P 4P 5/3S. Fitch 521204 3/1105

 26 HAND BREAK Weighted points score RIC, 25/04/2021, R11, P 7P 4P 4P 5/3E. Kitchen 522790 2/1103

 27 VELOCITY ADMIT Weighted points score NOW, 25/04/2021, R11, P 5P 7P 6P 5/2G. Goodwin 528096 3/2102

 28 JUGUNGAL QUEEN Weighted points score DAP, 22/04/2021, R12, M 6M 5P 5Y 5/2E. Kitchen 473366 5/292

 29 NORDIC ROMAN Weighted points score GBN, 26/03/2021, R3, P 4P 8P 7P 5/1S. Sundstrom 534577 4/387
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Sunday, 02 May 2021

P 4/5 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 30 MUSTERED COURAGE Weighted points score NOW, 25/04/2021, R3, P 8P 7Y 8P 5/4R. Morley 522833 1/053
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Sunday, 02 May 2021

P 5 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 KURO WARRIOR Last start placegetter BUL, 27/04/2021, R10, P 3P 2P 7P 5/1P. Daly 529671 4/3177

 2 GOLD PACER Last start placegetter NOW, 25/04/2021, R10, P 2P 5P 1P 5/3G. Bayo 526854 2/1159

 3 BOOMERANG BINDI Last start placegetter NOW, 25/04/2021, R11, P 2P 3P 4P 5/2G. Bayo 527502 3/2150

 4 STILTON FRECKLE Last start placegetter NOW, 25/04/2021, R10, P 3P 7P 3P 5/3P. Goodsell 520247 2/1129

 5 JUMPING BEAN 1 Last start placegetter NOW, 25/04/2021, R3, P 3P 7P 7P 5/4R. Hatton 537472 1/0105

 6 FLAUNT IT OLLIE Unrequired at last meeting NOW, 25/04/2021, R11, P 7P 7P 6P 5/3P. Reid 508487 2/196

 7 WICKED SHOW Unrequired at last meeting NOW, 25/04/2021, R10, P 4P 5P 4P 5/4R. Morley 526841 2/093

 8 TOTAL FICTION Dropping in grade NOW, 18/04/2021, R9, P 6M 6P 6M 5/1K. Midson 490610 11/990

 9 FREEDOM POWER Weighted points score DAP, 22/04/2021, R11, P 4P 1P 1P 5/3G. Edwards 533181 2/1179

 10 SLIPPERY MOUSE Weighted points score LIS, 13/04/2021, R7, P 8P 3P 3P 5/4F. Goodwin 531133 1/0150

 11 DANA DAISEY Weighted points score WAG, 23/04/2021, R11, P 8P 7P 2P 5/1P. Reid 530546 4/3147

 12 WICKED BELLA Weighted points score NOW, 25/04/2021, R10, P 6P 5P 4P 5/3C. Bell 526173 3/1147

 13 TAMIKA Weighted points score NOW, 25/04/2021, R10, P 7P 6P 6P 5/3S. Clissold 533356 2/1144

 14 RHINO JOE Weighted points score NOW, 25/04/2021, R9, M 3M 5M 8P 5/2P. Reid 490890 4/2138

 15 BE KIND REWIND Weighted points score NOW, 25/04/2021, R3, P 7P 7P 2P 5/4C. Bell 527287 1/0136

 16 FLASH CORTIS Weighted points score WPK, 26/12/2020, R1, C 7C 4C 2P 5/4C. O'Brien 528043 1/0125

 17 MISS SEDAKA Weighted points score DAP, 11/02/2021, R3, P 6P 1P 2P 5/4F. Goodwin 526903 1/0125

 18 BUCKET GIRL Weighted points score BUL, 27/04/2021, R8, P 7P 3P 4Y 5/4E. Kitchen 529636 1/0119

 19 HONEY MONEY Weighted points score NOW, 25/04/2021, R11, P 7P 6P 5P 5/2M. Burton 522069 3/2108

 20 CUMBRIA LASS Weighted points score GBN, 19/03/2021, R10, P 8P 3P 4P 5/3S. Fitch 521204 3/1105

 21 HAND BREAK Weighted points score RIC, 25/04/2021, R11, P 7P 4P 4P 5/3E. Kitchen 522790 2/1103

 22 VELOCITY ADMIT Weighted points score NOW, 25/04/2021, R11, P 5P 7P 6P 5/2G. Goodwin 528096 3/2102

 23 JUGUNGAL QUEEN Weighted points score DAP, 22/04/2021, R12, M 6M 5P 5Y 5/2E. Kitchen 473366 5/292

 24 NORDIC ROMAN Weighted points score GBN, 26/03/2021, R3, P 4P 8P 7P 5/1S. Sundstrom 534577 4/387

 25 MUSTERED COURAGE Weighted points score NOW, 25/04/2021, R3, P 8P 7Y 8P 5/4R. Morley 522833 1/053
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BOY SERIOUS Last start placegetter NOW, 25/04/2021, R1, P 2P 2P 6P M/1M. Burton 535094 0/0116

 2 ASHBY MAID Last start placegetter NOW, 25/04/2021, R1, P 3P 3P 5P M/1A. Manwaring 537026 0/092

 3 VELOCITY ALIAS Last start placegetter NOW, 25/04/2021, R2, P 2P 7P 6P M/1R. Goodwin 531085 0/076

 4 KING MESSY Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts NOW, 04/04/2021, R1, P

BUL, 16/03/2021, R1, P

6P 2P 2P M/1P. Goodsell 530568 0/0120

 5 AQUA VITE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 06/03/2021, R1, P 5P 6P 3P M/1R. Johnston 528464 0/0110

 6 MACLEAY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 26/02/2021, R2, P 6P 8P 2P M/1M. Burton 532498 0/0108

 7 HARD TEA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 22/04/2021, R2, P 8P 3P 7P M/1B. Campbell 537467 0/082

 8 COSMIC WHIRLWIND Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 11/04/2021, R2, P 5P 2P 5P M/1J. Fisher 528450 0/078

 9 OPEN MIESKI Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 18/04/2021, R1, P 6P 6P 3P M/1B. Campbell 537468 0/062

 10 FORTUNE ROSE First start M/1N. Staines 536177 0/00

 11 ROB'S ROY Unrequired at last meeting NOW, 25/04/2021, R2, P 7P 6P 8P M/1R. Hatton 537473 0/042

 12 NORDIC REVIVAL Unplaced after 1 start GBN, 09/04/2021, R3, P 7P M/1S. Sundstrom 534573 0/033

 13 HARVEST MOON Weighted points score NOW, 25/04/2021, R2, P 5P 4P 5P M/1R. Hatton 537471 0/080

 14 RELL'S HONEY Weighted points score GBN, 26/02/2021, R1, P 6P 7P 8P M/1N. Staines 525573 0/047

 15 TEA POLICE Weighted points score NOW, 25/04/2021, R2, P 7P 7P 8P M/1B. Campbell 537469 0/046

 16 NORDIC AMY Weighted points score NOW, 11/04/2021, R1, P 6P 8P M/1S. Sundstrom 534574 0/035
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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 1 TYPHOON TIM Last start winner DAP, 22/04/2021, R9, P 1P 4P 5P 1/2F. Goodwin 528314 10/9315

 2 ZHUKOV Last start winner NOW, 18/04/2021, R5, P 1P 3P 5P 1/2C. Lovelee 498930 15/14297

 3 TOMERONG BLAZE Weighted points score NOW, 18/04/2021, R5, P 7P 1P 3P 1/1F. Goodwin 523506 13/12324

 4 CUMBRIA JIM 2 Weighted points score DAP, 22/04/2021, R8, P 2P 2P 2C 1/2S. Fitch 521206 13/9288

 5 SILVER HEELS Weighted points score WPK, 06/01/2021, R6, P 6P 5P 3P 3/1/1S. Fitch 496336 11/3186

 6 CUMBRIA BELLE Last start placegetter NOW, 18/04/2021, R5, P 3P 2P 2P 4/1/2S. Fitch 521207 11/3324

 7 SPRING CHILLI Last start placegetter NOW, 25/04/2021, R5, P 3P 2P 4P 4/1/1M. Burton 498565 6/5174

 8 ROCKET MAN Weighted points score NOW, 06/03/2021, R6, P 6P 1P 6P 4/1/1K. Midson 490566 14/9225

 9 CARTWHEEL Weighted points score NOW, 25/04/2021, R5, P 6P 6P 3P 4/1/1C. O'Brien 532377 6/5198

 10 TOURELLO 2 Weighted points score NOW, 25/04/2021, R8, P 6P 3P 6P 4/1/1K. Midson 498734 9/2105
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Sunday, 02 May 2021

P 5 630 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 NIKOLINA 1 Last start placegetter DAP, 22/04/2021, R4, P 2P 2P 3P 5/4R. Fisher 499830 7/0234

 2 SOLVING CRIME Weighted points score NOW, 25/04/2021, R4, P 4P 2P 1P 5/3A. Anderson 528598 2/1201

 3 SWEET LAUREL LYN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 25/04/2021, R9, P 2P 4P 2P 5/4N. Staines 525569 5/0189

 4 LIGHTNING KIWI 1 Weighted points score NOW, 25/04/2021, R8, P 4P 2P 3P 5/4C. Bell 508245 6/0153

 5 TOPPER MCGARRETT Weighted points score DAP, 22/04/2021, R8, P 4P 3P 3P 5/2F. Harris 492360 6/2141

 6 SUPER ARCHIE Weighted points score DAP, 22/04/2021, R4, P 6P 3P 4P 5/2C. Gatt 497250 7/2133

 7 URRACA Weighted points score WPK, 21/04/2021, R3, P 6P 3P 4P 5/4D. Kerr 526871 1/096
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Sunday, 02 May 2021

P 3 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 NIKOLINA 2 Weighted points score DAP, 22/04/2021, R4, P 2P 2P 3P 3/1/2R. Fisher 499830 7/6234
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Sunday, 02 May 2021

P 4 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CUMBRIA JIM 1 Last start placegetter DAP, 22/04/2021, R8, P 2P 2P 2C 4/1/2S. Fitch 521206 13/3288
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Sunday, 02 May 2021

P 5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SPOTS LIKE FORTY Last start winner DAP, 22/04/2021, R3, P 1P 2P 3P 5/4J. Alaban 536684 1/0116

 2 SWEET LAUREL LYN 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 25/04/2021, R9, P 2P 4P 2P 5/3N. Staines 525569 5/1189

 3 SWEET HONEY JESS Last start placegetter RIC, 25/04/2021, R9, P 3P 8P 5P 5/1N. Staines 525571 4/3114

 4 LIGHTNING KIWI 2 Weighted points score NOW, 25/04/2021, R8, P 4P 2P 3P 5/2C. Bell 508245 6/2153

 5 TOURELLO 1 Weighted points score NOW, 25/04/2021, R8, P 6P 3P 6P 5/1K. Midson 498734 9/5105

 6 SAND RUNNER Weighted points score NOW, 28/03/2021, R8, P 6P 8P 5P 5/4K. Midson 521497 4/0105

 7 JUMPING BEAN 2 Weighted points score NOW, 25/04/2021, R3, P 3P 7P 7P 5/4R. Hatton 537472 1/0105
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